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Construction of School Buildings in Rajasthan

[Translation]

36B9. SHRI RAM NARAIN MEENA: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether in Rajasthan a number of Govemment schools are running under the operation Black Board Programme without proper buildings; and

(b) if so. the time by which the buildings are likely to be constructed there?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOP-
MENT AND MINISTER OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
(DR. MURLI MANOHAR JOSHI): (a) and (b) As per information available 9.225 class rooms in primary schools have been constructed under operation Blackboard in Rajasthan. Funds for Primary School building construction under the scheme are provided on a sharing basis by the State and the Central
Govemments.

According to the 6th All India Educational Survey 1993
(AlES). there were 1.145 primary schools in Rajasthan as on 30.9.1993 where classes are being held in open spaces. The pace of construction of buildings depends on the priority given to it by the State Govemm9nt and Panchayati Raj Institutions under various Rural Employment Programmes.

Doordarshan Kendra. and AIR StatIon. In the Country

(English]

3690. SHRI RAMCHANDRA BAINDA: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the places where Doordarshan Kendras and Akashvani Stations were set up during 1997 in the country. State-wise;

(b) the places where r,b.. &Joordarshan Kendras and Akashvani stations are proposed to be set up during 1998-
99 in the country. State-Wise; and

(c) the total amoun: likely to be incurred thereon?

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROADCAST-
ING AND MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS (SHRIMATI
SUSHMA SWARAJ): (a) Statement indicating All India Radio Stations/Doordarshan Kendras set up during 1997 is In the attached Statemellt-1.

(b) Names of stationslKendras proposed to be set up during 199B-99 are shown in the enclosed Statement-II.

(c) The total estimated expenditure In respect of All India Radio Stations is Rs. 3121.13 lakhs and in regard to Doordarshan it would be Rs. B to 10 crores for each High Power Transmitter, Rs. 3 to 10 crores for each Studio, Rs.
1 crore for each Low Power Transmitter and about Rs. 85 lakhs for each very Low Power Transmitter.

Statement =r
All India Radio StationsITV Transmitters Commissioned During 1997

--~----.

TV All India Radio

State/UT Location

Z 3

Andhra Pradesh HPT Kumool
Rajamundry (Int.)
Hyderabad (DO II)

LPT Kadiri
Belampally
Markapur
Tamblapally
Tirupati
Pedanandipadu
Jadcherla
Achampet

Arunachal Pradesh VLPT Yomcha

Bihar LPT Noamundy
Phoolparas
Saraikela
Lakhisaral
Sikandra

VLPT Simdega


125 Written Answers ASAOHA 22, 1920 (Saka) To Questions 126

2 3

Rajasthan HPT Barmer (Int.) MT. Abu
Jaisalmer

LPT Bari Sadri
Karauli
Phalodi
Rajgarh
Mt. Abu
Pratapgarh
Nohar
Shahpura
Nimaj
Kesriaji

VLPT Gangapur
Neem Ka Thana

Tamil Nadu LPT Pattukottai
Attur
Krishnagiri
Thiruvaiyaru

Tripura LPT Kailasahar
VLPT Oharmanagar

Uttar Pradesh VLPT Basot Pithoragarh Saahiya Uttarkashi
Karn Prayag
Chaukhatia
Pratapnagar

LPT Auraiya
Ganj Dundwara
Mau (Do II)
Mahoba
Naugarh
New Tehri
Nan Para
Athdama
Naini Danda

PGF Mau

West Bengal lPT Farakka Mansol
Rayna
Murshidabad (DO II)
Basanti
Bishnupur

A & N Islands LPT Port Blair (DO II)
VLPT Great Nicobar

0& N Haveli LPT Silvasa

Daman & diu LPT Diu
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Statement-II

Statement as referred to In reply to part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3690 for 13.07.1998

Air Projects to be completed and commissioned during 1998-99

State

1. HaryClna

2. Jammu & Kashmir

3. Utttar Pradesh

4. Assam

5. Manipur

6. Tamilnadu

7. Arunachal Pradesh

Community Radio Station:

1 . Meghalaya

2. Mizoram

3. Nagaland

Place

Hissar

Bhadarwah

Chamoli

(i) Dhubri
(Ii) Kokrajhar
(Iii) Tezpur

Churachandpur

Kodaikanal

Ziro

(i) Nongstotn
(iI) Williamnagar

Saiha

(i) Mon
(ii) Tuensang

TV Projects technically ready for commissioning during 1998-99

I. Studio:

Jalpaiguri (West Bengal)
Nagpur (Maharashtra)

Madhya Pradesh:

Indore
Jagdalpur
Gwalior

II. HPTs:

Baleshwar (Orissa)
Gulbarga (Karnataka)
Jodhpur (Rajasthan)

III. LPTs:

Jammu & Kashmir

Rajouri
Udhampur
Hlndaun (Rajasthan)
Charkhl Dadri (Haryana)
Pattala (Punjab)

Himachal Pradeeh:

Sundemagar
Sujanpur
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Uttar Pradesh:

Chibramau
Rath
Amroha
Haldwani
Rudauli
Mehroni

Maharashtra:

Mangaon
Khopoli
Satana
Umerkhed
Mahad
Tumsar

Assam:

Gohpur
Dibrugarh (DO II)

Arunachal Pradesh:

MIAO

Gularat:

Jhagadia
fladhanpur
Limbdi
Dhari
Bentva
Dhamdukha
Una
Rajula
Dharampur
Botad

Andhra Pradesh:

Macherla
Banswada
Rajampet
Narasareope!
Da"si
Tuni
Bhainsa

Trlpura:

Madhya Pradesh:

Bada Malhera
Sltamau
Garot
Bhanpura
Plpria

Kamataka:

Hatlhal
Holenarslpur
Tumkur

Tamil Nadu:

Cheyyar
Udumelpet

Kera":

Cannanore (DO II)

Bihar
Kailasahar (DO II)
Taliamura

Daudnagar
Kodarama
Mushabani
Simri Bakhtiarpur

IV. VLPTs:

Himachal Pradesh:

Udaipur
Banjar
Pirabhayanoo
Nichar
Chaupal
Karsog
Parwanoo

Sikkim:

Singtam

Orissa:

Simliguda
Mohana
Patangarh
Padua
Gondiya

Uttar Pradesh

Rajgarhi
Tharali
Manikpur

Maharashtr8:

Koregaon
Malwan

Bishnupur a. World Heritage Site

3691. SHRI CHADA SURESH REDDY:

DR. SUGUNA KUMARI CHELLAMELLA:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVEL·
OPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Blahnupur In West Bengal has bean declared as World HerItage site;

(b) If so, the reasons for non-payment of value of land

Aul
Chltrakonda
Koksara
Kalampur

lladhy Pradesh

Sarangarh

acquired adjacent to temple to the original owner so far; and

(c) the steps proposed to propagate Its tourist value?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOP·
MENT AND MINISTER OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
(DR. MURLI MANOHAR JOSHI): (a) No, Sir.

(b) the Archaeological Survey of India hu already deposited the compensation value of the land to be acquired adjacent to .lor Bangia and Lalli temples with the Collector, DiatrIct Bankura (W.B.) for affecting payment to the land owners.

